
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 13 MAR 2023

R1 13 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Book Event Centre Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1560m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $23,000
12:44 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 0978
	 3	 565452
	 4	 630433
	 5	 684945
	 6	 555442
	 7	 300089
	 8	 789667
	 9	 634347
	10	 77048
	11	 677404

RED FLASH
TORQUE WITH PRIDE
FLYING CARMEN
IKIGAI STAR
LEVALET
READYENTIME
ANGELS LANDING
MARSHY
MISHANI PATRIOT
MISHANI PLATINUM
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54
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MS A BUTLER
JADE DOOLAN  2 

T FENLON
A LAYT
J TAYLOR
C WHITELEY
MS T CHAMBERS
N THOMAS
MS L MORRISON
B JOHNSON  2 

A SEWELL

DALE WHYTE
J MANZELMANN
MS R BINDER
J T WIGGINTON
J MANZELMANN
ADRIAN COOME
MS T SIMMONS
J MANZELMANN
MS T SIMMONS
J MANZELMANN
P FLEMING

3
3
4
3
3
3
6
3
6
3
4
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G
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M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-0
	 9-�0�-0-3
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-1
	24-�0�-1-3
	11-�0�-0-0
	63-�0�-6-7
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$4,450
$1,500
$12,850
$13,075
$5,840
$20,300
$14,305
$4,130
$47,690
$2,220
$3,200

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 RED FLASH Trainer: Dale Whyte Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,450
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: She’s In Demand J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Graceville Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B Hall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 4	 30Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 ---	 $--	 American Fantasy	 0:56.84	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Mc Iver	 56.5	 $12	 Run Peggy Run	 1:17.38	 (24.37)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...............Overraced early

2 TORQUE WITH PRIDE Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Ocean Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I A Heilig, W A Heilig, A J Lee, Mrs M M Lee, Healey Racing, C Prentice, P K Small, I J Corazzol, S B Loungan, S V Micallef, B Josey & Mrs C Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	30Jun22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J G-Chester	 56.5	 $7	 Nick’s Lad	 1:03.99	 (23.23)	 10	 11	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $71	 Billionair Baby	 1:12.83	 (24.45)	 8	 7	 ....10¾........... Hampered at start
6 of 7	 07Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 ---	 $--	 Romeus	 0:51.15	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Lennon	 56.5	 $18	 Run Peggy Run	 1:17.38	 (24.37)	 4	 6	 ....11½.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Felix	 57.5	 $20	 Whiskey Row	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

3 FLYING CARMEN Trainer: Ms R Binder Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,850
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Andromeda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R Binder, P B Tolson & W J Binder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 11Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $5.5	 Finance Harlem	 1:21.39	 (24.11)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 8	 23Jul22	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $16	 Dazzling Prospect	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $5	 Elviare	 1:01.66	 (22.79)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................Minor Injury
5 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Sheargold	 56	 $10	 Rovers Pepper	 1:03.85	 (23.35)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾.............. Checked at start
2 of 7	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Day	 55.5	 $3.8	 Run Peggy Run	 1:17.38	 (24.37)	 5	 5	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away

4 IKIGAI STAR Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$13,075
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Umagal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Wigginton, G Dunnett, J K Lorberg, Mrs R J Dodson, W E Dodson, I J Duncan, Mrs C A Walker, S J Walker, L J Daley, N J Philps, J S Philps, Miss C Dodson, R W Hughes, N P 
O’Brien & J C White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 18Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $31	 Nippa’s Nightcap	 1:39.75	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.......................Laid in 50m
12 of 13	10Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $12	 Aleaco	 1:10.01	 (23.29)	 2	 4	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 18Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $6.5	 Real Statement	 0:59.48	 (22.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 56.5	 $8	 Canny Impact	 1:23.18	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 07Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Murphy	 58	 $7.5	 Heroic Spirit	 1:09.73	 (22.81)	 3	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 13 MAR 2023

5 LEVALET Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,840
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Street Jam J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: St Ives (Mgr: L Jervis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 58.5	 $61	 Just Let It Out	 1:18.66	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $4.2	 Enuff Gold	 1:12.12	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 56.5	 $31	 Eye Pee Oh Ready	 1:16.95	 (23.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.............. Checked at start
4 of 10	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Day	 57	 $3.8	 Premium Star	 1:23.94	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $9.5	 Canny Impact	 1:23.18	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away

6 READYENTIME Trainer: Adrian Coome Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$20,300
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Cenotime J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S M Green, Mrs M S Bell, Mrs L J Harden, B P Collins, R H Morrison, Mrs J M Campbell, T J Harry & Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 57	 $4.6	 Vee Eight Power	 0:57.19	 (22.53)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 10Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $11	 Aleaco	 1:10.01	 (23.29)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $10	 Just Let It Out	 1:18.66	 (23.31)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Eye Pee Oh Ready	 1:16.95	 (23.97)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Whiteley	 54.5	 $4.6	 Canny Impact	 1:23.18	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early

7 ANGELS LANDING Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 3 Total: 24-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$14,305
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 54 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Ultimate Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T L Simmons & P J Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Johnson	 51	 $31	 La Femme De Forte	 1:03.94	 (23.24)	 11	 12	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Mc Iver	 54	 $71	 Flying Shamus	 1:17.21	 (23.73)	 9	 10	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	23Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Adam Spinks	 55.5	 $101	 Lyrical Lover	 1:22.95	 (23.16)	 8	 10	 ....21¼................... Slow to begin
8 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $101	 Rovers Pepper	 1:03.85	 (23.35)	 11	 10	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Isabella Teh	 55	 $20	 Whiskey Row	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½............................No show

8 MARSHY Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,130
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Marsh J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 27May22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 54	 $101	 Tequila Dancer	 1:12.58	 (23.34)	 4	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $151	 Wicked Chance	 1:00.81	 (22.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼........................... Hung out
6 of 8	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 55.5	 $17	 Bit Of Fun	 1:07.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Sewell	 54	 $101	 Eye Pee Oh Ready	 1:16.95	 (23.97)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $81	 Canny Impact	 1:23.18	 (22.85)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

9 MISHANI PATRIOT Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 1 Total: 63-0-6-7 Prize Money: A$47,690
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 54 Good: 42-0-5-4 Track: 25-0-2-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 37-0-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Mishani Lotus J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 63-0-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T L Simmons & J D Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Seymour	 54.5	 $16	 Talk Crazy	 1:11.20	 (23.21)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $51	 Arctic Summer	 1:10.26	 (22.45)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Spry	 58.5	 $4.4	 Mersey Girl	 1:10.78	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 57.5	 $26	 Run Peggy Run	 1:17.38	 (24.37)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Mc Iver	 58.5	 $9	 Whiskey Row	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

10 MISHANI PLATINUM Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,220
Jockey: B Johnson (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Mishani Silva J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Emily Lang	 52	 $51	 Wicked Chance	 1:00.81	 (22.87)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.................Checked 200m
7 of 12	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $41	 Minokawa	 0:57.46	 (22.49)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
10 of 12	14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $51	 Eye Pee Oh Ready	 1:16.95	 (23.97)	 10	 11	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Johnson	 53.5	 $21	 Mersey Girl	 1:10.78	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Fenlon	 52.5	 $41	 Canny Impact	 1:23.18	 (22.85)	 5	 6	 ....10¾.............. Wide throughout
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11 PRIZED BENEFIT Trainer: P Fleming Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,200
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Expediency J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M A Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Sewell	 57	 $41	 Flying Shamus	 1:17.21	 (23.73)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 10Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 56.5	 $26	 Palace House	 1:23.43	 (23.68)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $20	 Empire Club	 1:32.06	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
11 of 13	10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 54	 $151	 Native Bee	 1:35.82	 (24.05)	 7	 11	 ........ 9............................. Laid out
4 of 9	 18Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 55.5	 $31	 Indiana Falls	 1:17.08	 (23.22)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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R2 13 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Smart State Rentals Plate (C6)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 6	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111111
	 2	 836766
	 3	 375843
	 4	 481421
	 5	 133353
	 6	 389552
	 7	 165387
	 8	 317644

MILO MAN
STARS DON’T RUST
GUNTANTES
AGUSTAWYND
ZIPSPUR
WREN PLUCKED
GHOSTED
MISHANI TULIP

59
59
57.5
57
56
55.5
54
52.5

4
7
2
1
6
5
3
8

MS A BUTLER
C LENNON
J P STANLEY
MS L MORRISON
--
T FENLON
A LAYT
B JOHNSON  2 

NICK WALSH
I D SHAW
RICKY VALE
TIM COOK
J MANZELMANN
J MANZELMANN
W E WINTERS
J MANZELMANN

5
7
6
4
7
6
5
4

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

76
64
74
72
69
46
63
60

	18-�6�-2-1
	51-�6�-6-9
	35-�5�-4-2
	28-�6�-7-6
	42-�4�-6-8
	55-�5�-5-7
	33-�4�-6-5
	22-�2�-2-2

$82,565
$100,025
$494,475
$210,750
$109,650
$91,125
$92,785
$89,190

	4-�2�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�3�-1-0
	8-�0�-0-2
	7-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MILO MAN Trainer: Nick Walsh Barrier: 4 Total: 18-6-2-1 Prize Money: A$82,565
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59 Good: 5-4-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-5-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Miss Maggiebeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mr G Elliot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*2.8	 Lingjun Topgun	 1:09.03	 (22.70)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 12	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Yubetido	 1:15.62	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 6	 29Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 52.5	 $*2	 Kotabharu	 0:59.64	 (21.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼............... Inconvenienced
1 of 8	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*2	 Police	 1:17.54	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 7	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 T Fenlon	 52	 $*1.5	 Plenty	 1:09.09	 (22.78)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

2 STARS DON’T RUST Trainer: I D Shaw Barrier: 7 Total: 51-6-6-9 Prize Money: A$100,025
Jockey: C Lennon WT: 59 Good: 35-3-5-5 Track: 32-5-4-6

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 15-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-2
Sire: Bawaardi Dam: Etoile Vitesse J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 51-6-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-4 Last Win: 30/04/21 (682 Days)
Owner: Miss R L Shaw, Miss L V Shaw, Miss C V Shaw & Miss K M Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Sep22	 TWH	turf	 1100	 G 	 6	 [	 6]	 A Donald	 60	 $5	 Schweid As	 1:04.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 08Oct22	 BOW	turf	 1280	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms N Summers	 55	 $8.5	 Raiden	 1:14.95	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 15Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 6	 [	 3]	 C Whiteley	 59	 $31	 Knight’s Sword	 1:15.87	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ...... 13........ Fractious in barriers
6 of 6	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 C Lennon	 60.5	 $51	 Santorini Summer	 1:00.87	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 C Lennon	 59.5	 $41	 Way Beyond	 1:33.56	 (23.87)	 2	 3	 ....17½................... Every chance

3 GUNTANTES Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 2 Total: 35-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$494,475
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 57.5 Good: 22-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 56-58kg: 22-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Cantantes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-2 Last Win: 21/12/19 (1178 Days)
Owner: P Cheimardinov, Mrs G Gesch, J Gesch & J E Russell, Livinadream Racing (Mgr: B A Samuelsson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 6	 [	 6]	 K W-Taylor	 56	 $20	 Rubamos	 1:19.80	 (22.49)	 7	 7	 ........ 3................. Laid in straight
5 of 11	 16Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 A Thompson	 57	 $7.5	 Fifteen Rounds	 1:19.40	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................. Laid in straight
8 of 11	 03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 6	 [	 3]	 A Thompson	 57.5	 $26	 Ucalledit	 1:19.53	 (23.39)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
4 of 4	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 60	 $2.4	 Checkers	 1:10.51	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight
3 of 5	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 55	 $4.8	 Montenegro Man	 1:22.59	 (22.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

4 AGUSTAWYND Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 1 Total: 28-6-7-6 Prize Money: A$210,750
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 57 Good: 18-6-4-2 Track: 13-4-4-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 9-3-3-2 56-58kg: 7-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Augustagrand J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-6-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-4 Last Win: 04/03/23 (9 Days)
Owner: Burgs (Mgr: K A Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 10Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 S Collett	 54	 $41	 Self Indulgent	 1:10.53	 (23.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 A Donald	 53.5	 $6.5	 Montana Night	 1:16.17	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............. Checked at start
4 of 8	 01Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 56	 $3.4	 Tricology	 1:50.41	 (24.45)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........... Hampered at start
2 of 6	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 58.5	 $5	 Santorini Summer	 1:00.87	 (22.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Erin Molloy	 51	 $*2.2	 Such A Whit	 1:09.55	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
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5 ZIPSPUR Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 6 Total: 42-4-6-8 Prize Money: A$109,650
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 25-1-5-5 Track: 23-2-3-6

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-2-1 56-58kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Magnus Dam: Zipstream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-3 Last Win: 25/11/22 (108 Days)
Owner: J Manzelmann & Miss B H Maley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Donald	 52.5	 $13	 Mocial Chief	 1:16.42	 (23.17)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms B Thomson	 54	 $4.8	 Brad	 1:00.63	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 6	 [	 1]	 Ms B Thomson	 56	 $11	 A Fighting Fury	 1:33.53	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
5 of 6	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1280	 S 	 6	 [	 3]	 A Donald	 59	 $10	 Xanthus	 1:15.44	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 6	 [	 3]	 T Fenlon	 57	 $17	 Siberian Route	 1:24.20	 (23.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

6 WREN PLUCKED Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 5 Total: 55-5-5-7 Prize Money: A$91,125
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 55.5 Good: 37-4-4-5 Track: 38-4-3-2

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 35-3-2-6 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Pluck Dam: Blue Fairy Wren J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 55-5-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/08/21 (564 Days)
Owner: Mrs A S Manzelmann, Miss B H Maley & H W Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $61	 Lily Allez	 1:03.45	 (22.89)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾.............. Wide throughout
9 of 10	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 A Donald	 57.5	 $6.5	 Twisted Sister	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½................. Laid in straight
5 of 11	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 C Mc Iver	 54	 $31	 Lily Allez	 1:10.43	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½..............Raced erratically
5 of 9	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 54	 $26	 Tycoon Fury	 1:03.79	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $13	 Boombrasstic	 1:09.35	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

7 GHOSTED Trainer: W E Winters Barrier: 3 Total: 33-4-6-5 Prize Money: A$92,785
Jockey: A Layt WT: 54 Good: 21-3-2-3 Track: 8-1-0-2

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 4-0-2-0 54-56kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Sky Flyte J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-4-2 Last Win: 15/09/22 (179 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Winters, W Winters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Ms T Chambers	 57.5	 $6	 Arctic Wolf	 1:50.46	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Murphy	 55	 $11	 A Fighting Fury	 1:33.48	 (23.34)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 25Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 59.5	 $10	 Bondurant	 1:49.95	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 Isabella Teh	 57.5	 $18	 Way Back When	 1:32.86	 (23.88)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $19	 Bold Hunter	 1:16.49	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

8 MISHANI TULIP Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$89,190
Jockey: B Johnson (a2.0) WT: 52.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Mishani Lotus J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/22 (188 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 T Fenlon	 54	 $8.5	 Arctic Wolf	 1:53.89	 (23.05)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 9	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $4.4	 Arctic Wolf	 1:50.46	 (24.47)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼................................Laid in
6 of 8	 01Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Isabella Teh	 53.5	 $13	 Tricology	 1:50.41	 (24.45)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
4 of 5	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Johnson	 51	 $21	 Ashton Blair	 0:57.68	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Johnson	 53	 $16.5	Agustawynd	 1:09.55	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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R3 13 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Jim Law Race Photog. Hcp (55)
Distance: 1300m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:09 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 431456
	 2	 424175
	 3	 312906
	 4	 651438
	 5	 554143
	 6	 248046
	 7	 305655
	 8	 588547
	 9	 950792
	10	 655436
	11	 537468
	12	 697646
	13	 767524
	14	 634347

RUFFIN’ IT
LENNY ROCKET
ST MORITZ
BIT OF FUN
MISHANI JEWEL
TOY WHITTY
BOLD ZIP
DOVI’S DAY
IXELLES
MARNDARRA
GETOUT OF MY NEIGH
FLAMING ASTEROID
KINGMATE
MISHANI PATRIOT

59
58
58
56
55
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
54
54
54
54

5
10
14
2
3
11
8
9
7
1
13
12
4
6

MS A BUTLER
A LAYT
JADE DOOLAN  2 

J P STANLEY
B JOHNSON  2 

MS L MORRISON
T FENLON
A SEWELL
MS N SUMMERS
N THOMAS
MS T CHAMBERS
--
J TAYLOR
SCRATCHED

MS Z HOHN
J MANZELMANN
J MANZELMANN
J MANZELMANN
J MANZELMANN
D RIDEOUT
J MANZELMANN
J MANZELMANN
I D SHAW
J MANZELMANN
I D SHAW
J MANZELMANN
J MANZELMANN
MS T SIMMONS

6
4
5
3
3
5
7
3
4
6
8
4
3
6

G
G
G
G
F
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
52
52
50
52
46
45
47
49
45
42
--
--
--

	60-�7�-9-3
	19-�1�-3-2
	20-�1�-6-5
	10-�1�-0-2
	18-�2�-0-3
	39-�1�-12-5
	62-�3�-10-14
	23-�2�-1-3
	16-�1�-2-3
	32-�1�-2-4
	68-�2�-12-13
	28-�0�-2-4
	11-�0�-2-0
	63-�0�-6-7

$100,915
$28,775
$47,320
$11,090
$51,850
$42,825
$94,390
$40,750
$25,850
$55,700
$80,535
$27,010
$11,580
$47,690

	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-3-5
	7-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	15-�1�-2-3
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 RUFFIN’ IT Trainer: Ms Z Hohn Barrier: 5 Total: 60-7-9-3 Prize Money: A$100,915
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59 Good: 42-6-8-2 Track: 17-1-5-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 9-4-1-2 58+kg: 12-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Atlante Dam: Thunderchine J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 60-7-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/10/22 (149 Days)
Owner: A Bell & J Klein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 04Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $*4.2	 Tell The World	 1:29.45	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 15Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 54	 $6	 Bondurant	 1:34.59	 (23.96)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 6	 27Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 O Kendal	 52	 $11	 Tricology	 1:35.18	 (22.81)	 3	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 04Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 58	 $10	 Way Back When	 1:38.01	 (22.23)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 17Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $19	 Loving Miss	 1:35.17	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance

2 LENNY ROCKET Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 10 Total: 19-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$28,775
Jockey: A Layt WT: 58 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 8-0-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Beldify Dam: Lokelani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/01/23 (43 Days)
Owner: J J Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms B Thomson	 57.5	 $26	 Elviare	 1:01.66	 (22.79)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Donald	 54.5	 $21	 Shut It Down	 1:04.94	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¾................. Overraced mid
1 of 8	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Castle	 54	 $10	 Premium Star	 1:24.74	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 7	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Shae Nielson	 58.5	 $6	 Milky Rocket	 1:33.30	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 T Fenlon	 60	 $5	 Elviare	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

3 ST MORITZ Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 14 Total: 20-1-6-5 Prize Money: A$47,320
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 9-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-1
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Swiss Rose J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 20-1-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-2 Last Win: 30/10/22 (134 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 30Oct22	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $8	 Fine Impact	 1:25.10	 (24.71)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 5	 05Nov22	 COK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Jade Doolan	 58.5	 $3.1	 Mishani Rebound	 1:23.55	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 12Nov22	 MTP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Gates	 55	 $7	 Mr Vista	 1:21.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾............................No show
10 of 10	18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 B Johnson	 57	 $31	 The Lout	 0:57.42	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 25Feb23	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	10]	 L J Miller	 61	 $17	 Karara Lad	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

4 BIT OF FUN Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,090
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Cacophony J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (37 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann & Maguire Breeding & Racing (Mgr: P A Maguire)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Jan23	 BUG	 turf	 1090	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jade Doolan	 55	 $18	 Mr Tangles	 1:04.40	 (--.--)	 9	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $*3.6	 Soften It Up	 1:07.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 B	 [	 5]	 Jade Doolan	 55.5	 $8.5	 Mishani Jewel	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 25Feb23	 MTI	 turf	 900	  G 	 B	 [	 6]	 James Baker	 60.5	 $4.8	 Belleofthehunter	 0:52.90	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $6	 Elviare	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
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5 MISHANI JEWEL Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 3 Total: 18-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$51,850
Jockey: B Johnson (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 10-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Mishani Sapphire J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 18-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/02/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $51	 Sweet Jina	 1:00.89	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1280	 S 	 B	 [	 8]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $5	 Redwana	 1:18.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 B	 [	 9]	 B Johnson	 53	 $9	 Line Of Kings	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 7	 25Feb23	 MTI	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Felix	 59	 $*2.4	 Zoomaratta	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....13½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 B Johnson	 53	 $14.5	Golden Athena	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

6 TOY WHITTY Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 11 Total: 39-1-12-5 Prize Money: A$42,825
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 55 Good: 27-1-8-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-0 54-56kg: 17-0-5-2 Firm: 4-0-2-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Whittington Dam: Toy With Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-1-12-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 01/05/21 (681 Days)
Owner: Mrs J C Rideout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 04Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Townsend	 52	 $16	 Bold Rumble	 1:00.26	 (22.27)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾............... Shifted out start
8 of 10	 28Jan23	 BUG	 turf	 1090	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 M Potgieter	 61.5	 $*4.4	 Bornees Lad	 1:04.15	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ....11¾.................. Laid out 200m
10 of 10	11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 8]	 Ms N Vuille	 57	 $5.5	 Hero’s Trinket	 0:45.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 61	 $15	 Chatilly	 1:09.57	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 07Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 A Layt	 55	 $41	 Real Statement	 1:02.67	 (22.25)	 5	 5	 ...... 10......................Hard to load

7 BOLD ZIP Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 8 Total: 62-3-10-14 Prize Money: A$94,390
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 54.5 Good: 44-3-10-11 Track: 13-0-0-4

7yo br aus g Fav: 11-1-7-3 54-56kg: 17-0-1-4 Firm: 2-0-0-2 Distance: 14-1-3-5
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Flying Tequila J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 62-3-10-14 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/12/21 (464 Days)
Owner: J J Manzelmann & Miss S R Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 M Castle	 53.5	 $13	 Lily Allez	 1:10.43	 (23.55)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $31	 Kick On Command	 1:18.79	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Sheargold	 54.5	 $19	 Test Of War	 1:10.59	 (23.80)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Erin Molloy	 54.5	 $4.4	 Milky Rocket	 1:33.30	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Erin Molloy	 51.5	 $9.5	 Grant’s Patch	 1:26.46	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

8 DOVI’S DAY Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 9 Total: 23-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$40,750
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54.5 Good: 18-2-0-3 Track: 6-0-0-2

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Domesday Dam: Myra’s Grace J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/12/22 (100 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann, P A Campbell, Mrs M J Carter, Mrs C J Crawford, G Crawford, Mrs K Crawford, B G Crawford, Miss B C Crawford, Miss Ej Crawford, Miss R M Crawford, Miss S D 
Hoskin, M J Kelly, R A Luck & Mrs S Savige

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Sewell	 56.5	 $21	 Wicked Chance	 1:00.81	 (22.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 28Jan23	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Jade Doolan	 57.5	 $13	 Come Clean	 1:23.66	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ....14¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 10	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1280	 S 	 B	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 57	 $8	 Redwana	 1:18.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms N Summers	 58.5	 $13	 Milky Rocket	 1:33.30	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 7]	 B Johnson	 54.5	 $5.5	 Elviare	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

9 IXELLES Trainer: I D Shaw Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$25,850
Jockey: Ms N Summers WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 12-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Hepburn J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (156 Days)
Owner: Mrs K V Shaw,id Shaw,js Hunter,ms N Schaper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $41	 Nor Force	 1:04.12	 (23.16)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	12]	 C Lennon	 55	 $61	 Edification	 1:16.88	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms N Summers	 54	 $51	 Test Of War	 1:10.59	 (23.80)	 1	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 B	 [	 7]	 Ms N Summers	 56	 $4.2	 Mishani Jewel	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½............................No show
2 of 8	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 54.5	 $8	 Elviare	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

10 MARNDARRA Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 1 Total: 32-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$55,700
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 21-0-0-3 Track: 10-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 16-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Tornado Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/07/19 (1342 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 29Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1811	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 54	 $81	 Bondurant	 1:50.37	 (23.45)	 3	 5	 ....13¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 54	 $81	 Grant’s Patch	 1:33.69	 (24.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 52	 $61	 Siberian Route	 1:36.60	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ....13½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1615	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 55	 $13	 Super Bazooka	 1:40.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 B Johnson	 53.5	 $8	 Milky Rocket	 1:33.30	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
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11 GETOUT OF MY NEIGH Trainer: I D Shaw Barrier: 13 Total: 68-2-12-13 Prize Money: A$80,535
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 54 Good: 49-2-12-12 Track: 25-1-3-7

8yo b nz g Fav: 6-1-2-0 54-56kg: 26-2-3-5 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-3
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Danger Point J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 68-2-12-13 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/09/20 (916 Days)
Owner: Mrs K V Shaw & I D Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 03Dec22	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 N Seymour	 54	 $8	 Keighley Sun	 1:30.47	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 54	 $31	 Way Back When	 1:32.86	 (23.88)	 7	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Sewell	 57.5	 $20	 Rapaport	 1:33.68	 (24.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Lennon	 54	 $15	 Grant’s Patch	 1:33.69	 (24.61)	 3	 5	 ....14½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 C Lennon	 54	 $71	 Tycoon Fury	 1:03.79	 (22.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

12 FLAMING ASTEROID Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 12 Total: 28-0-2-4 Prize Money: A$27,010
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 21-0-2-2 Track: 7-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 13-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Furnaces Dam: Ceres J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Donald	 57	 $26	 Isshegrey	 0:58.02	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¾............................No show
7 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms B Thomson	 54	 $61	 Rovers Pepper	 1:03.85	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Edwards	 54.5	 $41	 Run Peggy Run	 1:17.38	 (24.37)	 1	 2	 ....11¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Erin Molloy	 54.5	 $51	 Mr Demolition	 1:09.18	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Erin Molloy	 54.5	 $8.5	 Whiskey Row	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

13 KINGMATE Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$11,580
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Jefe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 57.5	 $31	 Minokawa	 0:57.46	 (22.49)	 3	 5	 ........ 2................... Every chance
7 of 12	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms B Thomson	 55.5	 $31	 Eye Pee Oh Ready	 1:16.95	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jade Doolan	 55.5	 $12	 Mersey Girl	 1:10.78	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 25Feb23	 MTI	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 I French	 58.5	 $3.2	 Sub Rosa	 0:53.33	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Fenlon	 57.5	 $5.5	 Whiskey Row	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

14 MISHANI PATRIOT Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 6 Total: 63-0-6-7 Prize Money: A$47,690
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 42-0-5-4 Track: 25-0-2-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 37-0-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-1
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Mishani Lotus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-0-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T L Simmons & J D Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Seymour	 54.5	 $16	 Talk Crazy	 1:11.20	 (23.21)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $51	 Arctic Summer	 1:10.26	 (22.45)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Spry	 58.5	 $4.4	 Mersey Girl	 1:10.78	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 57.5	 $26	 Run Peggy Run	 1:17.38	 (24.37)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Mc Iver	 58.5	 $9	 Whiskey Row	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
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R4 13 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Become A Member Mtc (Bm70)
Distance: 1050m | Class: BM70	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 333212
	 2	 463133
	 3	 375843
	 4	 525035
	 5	 222121
	 6	 232456
	 7	 123141
	 8	 411279
	 9	 474613
	10	 342415

LEADERSHIP SPILL
FRATELLINO
GUNTANTES
EMILEE’S EMPIRE
KASINOVA KID
SIRFINA
LILY ALLEZ
PEACHIES DREAM
SANTORINI SUMMER
TEST OF WAR

64
62.5
62
59.5
59
58
56
55.5
55
54.5

9
3
5
4
8
7
1
2
6
10

ERIN MOLLOY  4 

LIV O’DONNELL  2 

SCRATCHED  2 

J TAYLOR
MS A BUTLER
MS C JOKIC
N THOMAS
T FENLON
B JOHNSON  2 

J EDWARDS  3 

TIM COOK
MS T SIMMONS
RICKY VALE
L A WRIGHT
NICK WALSH
TIM COOK
R B WILLIAMS
MS G BELL
A J JONES
N J HEELAN

6
9
6
5
4
6
5
7
6
7

G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

76
74
74
73
70
68
68
67
62
61

	24-�5�-6-6
	95-�11�-12-17
	35-�5�-4-2
	32-�6�-12-3
	10-�4�-6-0
	25-�5�-8-4
	23-�4�-5-4
	66-�6�-16-10
	34-�4�-3-5
	49-�7�-5-6

$179,550
$300,150
$494,475
$164,375
$69,225
$84,220
$72,916
$171,115
$144,935
$154,545

	12-�3�-2-4
	18-�1�-2-5
	3-�1�-1-0
	18-�4�-5-2
	7-�4�-3-0
	16-�5�-4-3
	8-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-4-2
	20-�4�-3-3
	3-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LEADERSHIP SPILL Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 9 Total: 24-5-6-6 Prize Money: A$179,550
Jockey: Erin Molloy (a4.0) WT: 64 Good: 18-3-5-5 Track: 4-0-2-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-4
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Element Ofsurprise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 29/01/23 (43 Days)
Owner: P J Lyons, E R Wall, R J Lindley & The One Percenters Racing (Mgr: B J Coghlan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Donald	 52.5	 $5.5	 Tru Blu Tango	 0:59.52	 (22.17)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 A Donald	 54.5	 $6.5	 Wit	 1:03.20	 (22.85)	 2	 3	 ...... hd...........................Shifted in
2 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Emily Lang	 52	 $*1.6	 Wit	 1:03.37	 (22.52)	 2	 2	 ...... hd........ Fractious in barriers
1 of 12	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	12]	 Ms A Butler	 62	 $7	 Hurtle	 0:56.19	 (22.30)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 5	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $3	 Villa Villekulla	 0:59.35	 (22.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

2 FRATELLINO Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 3 Total: 95-11-12-17 Prize Money: A$300,150
Jockey: Liv O’Donnell (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 68-9-8-12 Track: 38-3-6-10

9yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-0-2 58+kg: 42-6-5-9 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 18-1-2-5
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: Minnesota Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 95-11-12-17 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-4-4 Last Win: 14/02/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Simmons & J D Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 N Seymour	 54	 $10	 I Promise You	 1:03.73	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $7	 Deference	 1:05.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $5.5	 Such A Whit	 1:16.01	 (23.68)	 2	 1	 ...... nk............... Hung in straight
3 of 5	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $15	 Villa Villekulla	 0:59.35	 (22.34)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Mc Iver	 59	 $2.5	 Agustawynd	 1:09.55	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

3 GUNTANTES Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 5 Total: 35-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$494,475
Jockey: Scratched (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 22-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Cantantes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-2 Last Win: 21/12/19 (1178 Days)
Owner: P Cheimardinov, Mrs G Gesch, J Gesch & J E Russell, Livinadream Racing (Mgr: B A Samuelsson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 6	 [	 6]	 K W-Taylor	 56	 $20	 Rubamos	 1:19.80	 (22.49)	 7	 7	 ........ 3................. Laid in straight
5 of 11	 16Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 A Thompson	 57	 $7.5	 Fifteen Rounds	 1:19.40	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................. Laid in straight
8 of 11	 03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 6	 [	 3]	 A Thompson	 57.5	 $26	 Ucalledit	 1:19.53	 (23.39)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
4 of 4	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 60	 $2.4	 Checkers	 1:10.51	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight
3 of 5	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 55	 $4.8	 Montenegro Man	 1:22.59	 (22.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

4 EMILEE’S EMPIRE Trainer: L A Wright Barrier: 4 Total: 32-6-12-3 Prize Money: A$164,375
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 59.5 Good: 21-4-6-3 Track: 6-0-2-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-5-2
Sire: Carrara Dam: Champagne Kitten J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 32-6-12-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-6-0 Last Win: 04/03/22 (374 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 54	 $11	 Cabalo Escuro	 1:10.36	 (21.74)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 15	 07May22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 N Day	 54	 $61	 Sir Warwick	 1:15.94	 (22.58)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.................Shifted in early
10 of 10	27May22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 N Day	 55	 $6.5	 Plenty	 1:01.49	 (23.11)	 5	 8	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
3 of 4	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54	 $9	 Age Of Innocence	 1:03.52	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 5	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Day	 55	 $11	 Villa Villekulla	 0:59.35	 (22.34)	 3	 4	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

MACKAY | PAGE 9



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 13 MAR 2023

5 KASINOVA KID Trainer: Nick Walsh Barrier: 8 Total: 10-4-6-0 Prize Money: A$69,225
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-5-0 58+kg: 5-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-3-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Daylight Second J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-4-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-5-0 Last Win: 08/07/22 (248 Days)
Owner: K E Eyles & Mrs K M Eyles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 B Pengelly	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Man O’ Ross	 1:03.91	 (22.90)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 19May22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 B Pengelly	 57	 $*2.2	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:10.84	 (24.30)	 3	 2	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
1 of 13	 28May22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 60.5	 $*1.5	 Starsonic	 1:04.03	 (23.28)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 6	 24Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Pengelly	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Enabler	 1:00.47	 (21.85)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 08Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 J Byrne	 59	 $*1.9	 In Order	 0:59.98	 (22.21)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

6 SIRFINA Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 7 Total: 25-5-8-4 Prize Money: A$84,220
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 58 Good: 16-3-5-3 Track: 5-4-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 10-4-3-2 58+kg: 12-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-5-4-3
Sire: Choisir Dam: Sopraffina J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 25-5-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-3-1 Last Win: 31/08/21 (559 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Cook, S J Vider & Miss T Whellan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 28Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Alex Patis	 60	 $4.8	 Tru Blu Tango	 1:00.26	 (22.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jokic	 63	 $6	 Le Figaro	 0:54.30	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
4 of 5	 19May22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 6	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 57.5	 $8	 Le Figaro	 1:00.61	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 18Jun22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 A Holt	 62.5	 $3.5	 Bondi Beau	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $4.8	 Brad	 1:00.33	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................Lacerations

7 LILY ALLEZ Trainer: R B Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 23-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$72,916
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 56 Good: 19-3-4-3 Track: 7-1-2-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 13-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Atlante Dam: Lily L’amour J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/01/23 (43 Days)
Owner: Ms T A Leake & T A G Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 A Donald	 57.5	 $7.5	 Ornate	 1:04.28	 (22.85)	 6	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 17Dec22	 GLA	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Emma Bell	 58	 $5.5	 Better Rush	 0:50.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 58	 $15	 Chalkley	 1:03.45	 (22.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
4 of 8	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 60	 $*2.8	 Deference	 0:57.23	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 S Sheargold	 61.5	 $7	 Snap Chat	 1:10.43	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

8 PEACHIES DREAM Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 2 Total: 66-6-16-10 Prize Money: A$171,115
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 55.5 Good: 38-0-10-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 14-3-6-3 54-56kg: 41-2-10-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-4-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Desert Pegasus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 66-6-16-10 Soft/Heavy: 28-6-6-2 Last Win: 17/09/22 (177 Days)
Owner: Azra Racing (Mgr: M W Linford)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Cody Collis	 55	 $3.9	 Stars ‘n’ Riches	 1:01.18	 (24.13)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 10	 17Sep22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Cody Collis	 58	 $*3.8	 Runamigo	 0:47.29	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 15Oct22	 STN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 55	 $6	 The Tenor	 0:59.48	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 55	 $4.6	 Dare To Share	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 19Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Y Lewis	 60	 $*2.9	 Wanda Rox	 1:06.06	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 5............................No show

9 SANTORINI SUMMER Trainer: A J Jones Barrier: 6 Total: 34-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$144,935
Jockey: B Johnson (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 19-3-2-3 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-3-3
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Fast And Loose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/02/23 (27 Days)
Owner: J P Muller, T J Muller, C Nelson, J A Beak, S E Dingle, B S Rogers & P Kelemete

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Whiteley	 59	 $18	 Rowdash	 1:03.85	 (22.61)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh	 59	 $13	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 9	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 C Mc Iver	 57	 $3.5	 Rocky Poet	 1:13.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 6	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 T Fenlon	 55.5	 $10	 Agustawynd	 1:00.87	 (22.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 6	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $6.5	 Poet’s Girl	 0:59.66	 (21.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

10 TEST OF WAR Trainer: N J Heelan Barrier: 10 Total: 49-7-5-6 Prize Money: A$154,545
Jockey: J Edwards (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 33-5-2-5 Track: 5-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 9-5-1-1 50-52kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: War Flower J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 49-7-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-1 Last Win: 14/02/23 (27 Days)
Owner: N J Heelan, T N Williams, P R Hodgkinson, J P Kelly R Paton & J C Worsfold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 13Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 6	 [	 1]	 M Potgieter	 57.5	 $101	 Ruby July	 0:58.06	 (22.95)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1280	 S 	 6	 [	 6]	 Ms T Chambers	 55	 $11	 Xanthus	 1:15.44	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1615	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Ms T Chambers	 61	 $5.5	 Super Bazooka	 1:40.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Edwards	 55.5	 $12	 In Bel’s Shadow	 1:10.59	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J Edwards	 54.5	 $10	 Bold Hunter	 1:16.49	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight
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R5 13 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Racing Again Tues 28/3 Hcp-C3
Distance: 1100m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
3:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 460586
	 2	 165534
	 3	 14412
	 4	 51411
	 5	 785564
	 6	 258431
	 7	 531364
	 8	 510361
	 9	 232413
	10	 1135
	11	 068550
	12	 444325
	13	 090692

BRAZEN BRECCIA
COLD POWER
THISLAND IS MYLAND
TYCOON FURY
INNER SPIRIT
DEFROSTED
READY FOR MAGIC
ELVIARE
FARMER’S FRIEND
IT’S GERRY
THE KRONE
BETTER DAYS AHEAD
IN BEL’S SHADOW

59
59
59
59
58
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54

9
4
5
11
8
14
3
7
1
10
12
6
2

JADE DOOLAN  2 

MS N SUMMERS
C WHITELEY
J P STANLEY
A LAYT
MS L MORRISON
LIV O’DONNELL  2 

C LENNON
T FENLON
B JOHNSON  2 

J TAYLOR
N THOMAS
A SEWELL

J MANZELMANN
D MICALLEF
G R GREEN
J E MCCONACHY
M MCGUIRE
J MANZELMANN
RICKY VALE
MS T SIMMONS
MS G BELL
TOM SMITH
W N POMFRETT
W N POMFRETT
R M ADAIR

5
7
4
4
5
4
5
4
6
3
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
63
63
61
63
58
56
56
58
56
54
53

	17-�3�-3-2
	17-�3�-4-2
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 5-�3�-0-0
	17-�2�-2-4
	14-�2�-3-1
	24-�3�-3-3
	 8-�2�-1-1
	26-�3�-4-7
	 4-�2�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-0
	33-�2�-4-7
	27-�1�-1-1

$67,475
$46,725
$34,980
$43,900
$90,725
$85,115
$76,900
$23,450
$77,125
$29,850
$35,660
$70,300
$30,440

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	8-�0�-2-3
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 060871 CHATILLY 54 13 MS T CHAMBERS MS T SIMMONS 6 M AUS 43 	41-�2�-4-9 $47,242 	18-�1�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BRAZEN BRECCIA Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 9 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$67,475
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Breccia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/09/22 (190 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann & R A Luck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 29Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $18	 Milo Man	 0:59.64	 (21.99)	 4	 5	 ....16¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 16	14Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 T Marshall	 52	 $101	 Ezekeil	 1:10.72	 (24.47)	 8	 7	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 5	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 59	 $10	 Siberian Route	 1:36.60	 (23.83)	 2	 4	 ....25¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 A Sewell	 59.5	 $26	 Bold Hunter	 1:16.49	 (23.51)	 6	 8	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jade Doolan	 55	 $18.5	Agustawynd	 1:09.55	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

2 COLD POWER Trainer: D Micallef Barrier: 4 Total: 17-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$46,725
Jockey: Ms N Summers WT: 59 Good: 17-3-4-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 11-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Annigoni J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/20 (853 Days)
Owner: D P Micallef

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 07Aug21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	14]	 S Wilson	 59	 $12	 Molongle Surprise	 0:56.16	 (21.83)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 26Aug21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $7	 Avocado Sunset	 1:03.81	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early
5 of 8	 16Sep21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Wilson	 59	 $9	 Curvetta	 0:56.91	 (22.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
3 of 8	 14Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 58.5	 $5	 Wanna Tweet	 0:56.97	 (22.35)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 28Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Potgieter	 56.5	 $9.5	 Tru Blu Tango	 1:00.26	 (22.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

3 THISLAND IS MYLAND Trainer: G R Green Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$34,980
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 59 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Moulds J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Yeates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 01Nov21	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 57.5	 $2.5	 Cosmo Kramer	 1:19.34	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 9	 05Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 R Fradd	 56	 $*2.8	 The Kewess	 1:12.74	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 26Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1215	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $*2.5	 Freya’s Cloak	 1:11.36	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ........ 3..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 9	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $4	 Chesto’s Dream	 1:00.21	 (22.69)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Whiteley	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Highground	 1:09.46	 (22.56)	 7	 4	 .....Lnk..............................Hung in

4 TYCOON FURY Trainer: J E Mcconachy Barrier: 11 Total: 5-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$43,900
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Buck ‘n’ Jazz J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/23 (16 Days)
Owner: T Simpson, B Matheson, R P Burke, J Langdon, B Riley, C J Bloomfield, T L Huff, J P Houlihan, J P Jenkins, S J McCoombes, D J Masters, S J Lewis & J E McConachy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 01Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Pengelly	 57.5	 $5	 Sundara	 1:00.09	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $3.5	 Jack Be Lucky	 1:10.16	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 27May22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $*3.2	 Ahooshu	 1:11.28	 (23.13)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾...............Overraced early
1 of 10	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $3.9	 Five Bulls	 1:03.68	 (23.14)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 9	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 61	 $*2.2	 Bold Rumble	 1:03.79	 (22.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
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5 INNER SPIRIT Trainer: M McGuire Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$90,725
Jockey: A Layt WT: 58 Good: 13-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Inishowen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/02/22 (395 Days)
Owner: M H McGuire, Mrs A M Halpin, Ms L O’Connor, D O’Brien, C McKellar, Mrs I Hearn, J Weise, Ms L Shields, Ms M Dean, D Smith, P T A McGuire, Mrs M V McGuire, Miss N L Smyth, 
Miss P R Fitzgerald, R W Fitzgerald, Ms P Coulter, R H Ring, D B Cawood, M P Parsloe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 D Smith	 57.5	 $8	 Smarty Lee	 1:10.42	 (22.78)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh	 58	 $*4.2	 Strategist	 0:57.19	 (22.57)	 12	 11	 ..... 1½...............Overraced early
5 of 11	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 4	 [	 9]	 D Smith	 60	 $17	 Count Of Carford	 0:56.90	 (22.31)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 K Swaffer	 58	 $6	 Xtrayya	 0:56.66	 (21.95)	 11	 11	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
4 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 C Whiteley	 59.5	 $8.5	 Phantom Spirit	 0:56.04	 (22.11)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

6 DEFROSTED Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 14 Total: 14-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$85,115
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 57 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Tres Vite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/02/23 (34 Days)
Owner: Dr D E Lemmon & Mrs M A Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 25Nov22	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 57	 $15	 She Dances	 1:11.29	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾...................Eased 1000m
8 of 8	 09Dec22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 F 	 1	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $10	 Devil’s Fiddle	 1:10.69	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 23Dec22	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $14	 Too Viennese	 1:10.68	 (24.01)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $9.5	 Sparkling Blue	 1:10.66	 (22.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 07Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $3.8	 Miss Titeline	 1:04.91	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 READY FOR MAGIC Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 3 Total: 24-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$76,900
Jockey: Liv O’Donnell (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 19-2-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Magic Square J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/09/22 (167 Days)
Owner: R Hodgkinson & Mrs C Hodgkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $6	 Knight’s Sword	 1:15.64	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 27Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $3.6	 Way Back When	 1:17.31	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 7	 15Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 6	 [	 4]	 M Castle	 52.5	 $5	 Knight’s Sword	 1:15.87	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 27Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 M Castle	 55	 $6.5	 Tricology	 1:35.18	 (22.81)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 03Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms M Kennedy	 59.5	 $4.8	 Golden Eighty	 1:16.45	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................Laid in 50m

8 ELVIARE Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,450
Jockey: C Lennon WT: 55.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Final Dream J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/23 (9 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Simmons, J D Manzelmann & Mrs B I Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $17	 Lenny Rocket	 1:01.66	 (22.79)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.................Checked 200m
10 of 11	19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Adam Spinks	 58.5	 $61	 La Femme De Forte	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 4	 9	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 57	 $16	 Twisted Sister	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 B	 [	 4]	 C Spry	 60	 $3.2	 Mishani Jewel	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 3]	 C Lennon	 60	 $6	 Ixelles	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win

9 FARMER’S FRIEND Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 1 Total: 26-3-4-7 Prize Money: A$77,125
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 55.5 Good: 21-2-4-7 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 9-1-3-4 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-3
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Forcibly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (128 Days)
Owner: Miss G J Bell, A R Fenlon & S K Power

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 24Sep22	 TWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 B Johnson	 59.5	 $*2	 Stargirl	 1:10.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 08Oct22	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 N Day	 59	 $*3.5	 Yubetido	 1:10.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 27Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 N Day	 55	 $17	 Sabor	 1:09.95	 (22.60)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 05Nov22	 MNB	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 N Seymour	 57	 $3.5	 Von Saga	 1:11.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 8	 19Nov22	 CLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 B Johnson	 55.5	 $*2.4	 New York World	 1:21.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

10 IT’S GERRY Trainer: Tom Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,850
Jockey: B Johnson (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Hello Crystal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/22 (123 Days)
Owner: K C Mills, M F Downes, G G Tamblyn, Mrs D M Groves, T A Tamblyn, P C Kennedy, S Copeman, A V Dreger, Dv Dreger, C B Klupfel, J I Gauld, Mrs J Irvine, N W Granshaw, Mrs T 
Favier & J M Owens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 27Sep22	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Jones	 ---	 $--	 Scat’s Surfer Girl	 1:02.87	 (23.71)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 21Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 O Kendal	 57	 $4.4	 Seductive Spur	 1:04.19	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 O Kendal	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Secret Quality	 0:59.40	 (22.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 11Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M Castle	 54	 $4.8	 Hidden Wealth	 0:57.17	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $6	 Just Super	 1:03.75	 (22.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 THE KRONE Trainer: W N Pomfrett Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$35,660
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Danish Dollar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/20 (985 Days)
Owner: W N Pomfrett, P M Pomfrett, S P Dolan, J J Scalia, D Cleary & T G Peno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16May21	 GAW	turf	 1506	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 B Vorster	 59	 $5	 Mustari	 1:33.03	 (24.79)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 05Sep22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Souquet	 61	 $31	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:07.59	 (24.76)	 5	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 60	 $15	 Decker	 1:11.18	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 02Oct22	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L King	 59.5	 $5	 Hit The Moon	 1:19.53	 (24.39)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	16Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $9.5	 Denirra	 1:05.55	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

12 BETTER DAYS AHEAD Trainer: W N Pomfrett Barrier: 6 Total: 33-2-4-7 Prize Money: A$70,300
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54.5 Good: 22-2-3-3 Track: 23-1-4-5

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-0-1 54-56kg: 8-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Rosmerta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-4 Last Win: 09/06/22 (277 Days)
Owner: W N Pomfrett, P M Pomfrett & J J Scalia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Spry	 57.5	 $9	 Boom Boom Becker	 1:04.08	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 M Castle	 57.5	 $4.2	 The Abyss	 1:16.37	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ........ 1............................. Laid out
3 of 12	 01Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*2.3	 Sharindi	 1:16.76	 (23.81)	 4	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 21Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 M Castle	 54	 $6	 Way Back When	 1:17.65	 (24.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 S Sheargold	 59	 $5.5	 Nor Force	 1:03.89	 (23.08)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

13 IN BEL’S SHADOW Trainer: R M Adair Barrier: 2 Total: 27-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,440
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 20-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Holdontoyahorses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/12/21 (450 Days)
Owner: R M Adair, Mrs T A Adair, I M Neville Oam, Mrs A I Neville, Mrs J A Campbell, M G Campbell, Mrs J White, A K White, D H Petkovich, Ms J Scholes & A Scholes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 19Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Lorensini	 56	 $151	 Ideal Miss	 2:11.44	 (25.13)	 11	 11	 ...... 11............................No show
10 of 11	03Sep22	 MRA	 turf	 1900	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Lorensini	 55	 $16	 I’ll Be Gone	 2:00.00	 (25.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 01Nov22	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 L German	 57	 $11	 Sanctimonious	 2:11.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 19Nov22	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Logan McNeil	 54.5	 $31	 Okra	 2:02.83	 (25.01)	 10	 9	 ....12¼............................No show
2 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Lennon	 54	 $71	 Test Of War	 1:10.59	 (23.80)	 7	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

14 CHATILLY Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 13 Total: 41-2-4-9 Prize Money: A$47,242
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 54 Good: 28-2-3-8 Track: 13-1-0-2

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-3-0 54-56kg: 32-2-2-8 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-1-2
Sire: Killy Dam: Idle Chat J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 41-2-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/02/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Ms T L Simmons, L M Manzelmann, L J Pearce, K E Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 P Romeo	 54	 $151	 Ornate	 1:04.28	 (22.85)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
11 of 11	17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 C Mc Iver	 54	 $91	 Nor Force	 1:04.12	 (23.16)	 6	 7	 ....10½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $26	 Twisted Sister	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 B	 [	 1]	 Ms B Thomson	 55	 $16	 Mishani Jewel	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 55.5	 $11	 Red Gadget	 1:09.57	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win


